Three new options are available to expand the capabilities of Keithley’s
Model 4200-SCS, the industry’s leading interactive semiconductor charac-
terization system. These options can be included with new systems or as
factory upgrades to existing units.
Dual-Channel Pulse Generator
The Model 4200-PG2 Dual-Channel Pulse Generator integrates pulsing
with the Model 4200-SCS’s DC source and measure capabilities. It provides
voltage pulses as short as 20ns in high speed mode or up to ±20V (into

E
2
Ordering Information**
4200-PIV
Pulse I-V Option for the
Model 4200-SCS (includes
4200-PG2, 4200-SCP2,
Software, and Specialized
Interconnect Hardware
4200-PG2
Dual-Channel Pulse
Generator Card
4200-SCP2
Dual-Channel Oscilloscope
Card
4200-SCP2-ACC
Optional Scope Probe
** Adding any of these options to an
existing Model 4200-SCS system
requires upgrading to the most current
version of the hardware (Pentium 4
CPU or 4200-CPU-2GH) and software
(V. 6.0). Contact your sales engineer or
the factory for details on these
upgrade requirements.
4200-PIV Pulse and Pulse I-V Options
4200-PG2 for the Model 4200-SCS
4200-SCP2 Technical Data Sheet Addendum
4200-PG2 Specifications1
PULSE/LEVEL2
TIMING
Figure 1. Permitted area of operation.